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FOR THE YEAR 2024

B/3418

1-7-3/2023 (Part-I)

TENTATIVE LIST OF HOLIDAYS OF THE DISTRICT JUDICIARY

Jabalpur, dated the |4 /|2 2023

The following Tentative list of Holidays and Vacations for the District
Judiciary of the State of Madhya Pradesh during the Year 2024 preparcd by the
High Court is hereby published for general information :-

Name of Holidays

New Year's Holiday
Makar Sankranti
Republic Day

Basant Panchami
Mahashivratri

Holi (Dhuredi)

Bhaidooj

Good Friday

Gudi Padwa/ Chaitichand

. Id-Ul-Fitar

. Ramnavmi

. Buddh Purnima

. 1d-Ul-Zuha

. Moharrum

. Independence Day
. Raksha Bandhan

. Janmashtmi

. Ganesh Chaturthi

. Id-milad un-Nabi

. Gandhi Jayanti/
Sarv Pitra Moksha Amavasya

Dates as per

Gregorian Calendar

01.01.2024
15.01.2024
26.01.2024
14.02.2024
08.03.2024
25.03.2024
26.03.2024
29.03.2024
09.04.2024
11.04.2024
17.04.2024
23.05.2024
17.06.2024
17.07.2024
15.08.2024
19.08.2024
27.08.2024
07.09.2024
16.09.2024
02.10.2024

Days of
Wecek
Monday

Monday
Friday
Wednesday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Friday
‘Tucsday
Thursday
Wednesday
Thursday
Monday
Wednesday
‘Thursday
Monday
‘Tuesday
Saturday
Monday
Wedncesday



22
Sr. Name of Holidays Dates as per Days of
No. Gregorian Calendar Week
21. Dussehra Holidays 09.10.2024 Wednesday
(12.10.2024 Dusschra) 10.10.2024 Thursday
(Mahaashtami/ (Mahanavmi) 11.10.2024 Friday
12.10.2024 Saturday
22. Deepawali Holidays 28.10.2024 Monday
(28m October to 02™ November, 2024)
Dhanteras 29.10.2024 Tuesday
Chhoti Diwali 30.10.2024 Wednesday
Deepawali 31.10.2024 Thursday
Govardhan Pooja 01.11.2024 F'riday
(Included in Decpawali holidays) 02.11.2024 Saturday
23. Gurunanak Jayanti 15.11.2024 Friday
24, Christmas Day 25.12.2024 Wednesday

Total : 32 Days

NOTES :-

1.  Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti/Baisakhi dated 14.04.2024, Mahaveer Jayanti
dated 21.04.2024 & Bhaidooj dated 03.11.2024 falls on Sunday
therefore these holidays arc not declared separately.

2. Saturdays falling on 20" January, 17" Fcbruary, 16" March, 20"
April, 18" May, 15" June, 20™ July, 17 August, 21" Scptember, 19"
October, 16" November, 21% December will be closed Saturdays of
District Judiciary.

3. Summer Vacation of District Judiciary shall be from 13" May, 2024 to
8" June, 2024 and Winter Vacation from 25" December, 2024 to 31*
December, 2024.

4.  District Judiciary will not obscrve the holidays declared or changed
suddenly by the State Government/Competent Authority without
approval of High Court.




Endt. No. 3/9419 /

-3.

The Principal District Judge of the concerned district shall declare three
Local holidays declared by the Collector/Commissioner of the
concerned District or Tehsil without approval of the High Court under
intimation to this Registry.

Due to uncertainty relating to Id-Ul-Fitar, Id-Ul-Zuha, Moharrum, Id-
Milad un-Nabi or any other holiday, the samc may be modificd as
directed by Hon’ble Chicf Justice.

BY ORDER OF THE HIGH COURT

A

(MANOIJ KU X SHRIVASTAVA)
RE(J:'E:'RAR GENERAL
abalpur, dated |4 /)2 /2023

1-7-3/2023 (Part-I)

COPY FORWARDED TO :-

l.

© N L s W N

The Principal Secretary to Government of M.P., L.aw & L.cgislative Affairs
Department, Vindhyachal Bhawan, Bhopal,

The Deputy Controller, Government Central Press, Arera Hills, Bhopal,
Advocate General, Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur,

Principal District & Sessions Judge, _ _ _ _ _ __ _ __ ___ ____
District Judge, Inspection, Jabalpur/Indore/Gwalior,

Director, MP Statc Judicial Academy, Abolished SA'T Building, Jabalpur,
Principal Judge, FFamily Court................coouie (M.P.),

District Registrar, Officc of the Principal District & Sessions Judge
......................... (M.P.),

Member-Sccretary, M.P. State L.cgal Services Authority, Jabalpur,

Chairman, M.P. State Co-operative Iribunal, B-Block, Vindyachal Bhawan
Bhopal, (M.P.),

Registrar, Arbitration Tribunal, Ground Floor, Vindhyachal Bhavan, Bhopal
(M.P.)



12.

13.

14.
15.

17.

18.
19.

20.

21,
22.

23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29,
30.

31

32.

-4-

President, M.P. State Consumer Disputc Redressal Commission, Plot No.
76, Arera I1ills, New Central School, Bhopal (M.P.)

Chairman/Registrar Industrial Court of M.P., M.G. Road, Bench Indore,
Indore (M.P.) 452007,

Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P., Bench Indore, Indore (M.P.)

Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P., Bench Gwalior, New High Court
Building, City Centre, Gwalior (M.P.)

The Registrar Admn./Judl. 1, 2/D.E/LL./(F’xam & [.abour Judiciary)/W&I,
High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur,

Registrar-cum-Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee & In-charge
Director, M.P. Arbitration Centre (D & )

Member Sccretary S.C.M.S., High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur,

O] B (All), High Court of Madhya Pradcsh, Jabalpur,
Bench Indore/Gwalior,

The Registrar (Ministerial)/Registrar-Cum-Principal Private Sccretary, High
Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur,

OSD (Accounts), High Court of Madhya Pradcsh, Jabalpur,

Chief System Analyst, I1ligh Court of M.P., Jabalpur for posting of the
Tentative List of the Website of the M.P. High Court, Jabalpur,

Senior Principal System Analyst, (SA) Iligh Court of M.P., Jabalpur
The Deputy Controller Accounts, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,

The Joint Registrar (M), =-===s=neeeenmaccnmane High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
The Deputy Registrar (M), ---=--===-=-szuee ITigh Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
Senior System Analyst,---------- High Court of M.P., Jabalpur/Gwalior,

Librarian, I1igh Court of M.P., Jabalpur, 7
The Assistant Registrar (M), ---~----===-==--- High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,

Secretary to the Judges (P.S.) to Hon'ble Shri Justice
________ , High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,

The Reader to Hon’ble Shri Justice _ _, High
Court of M.P., Jabalpur,

Secretary to the Judges (P.S.) to Registrar General, High Court of M.P,,
Jabalpur,



33.

34

35.
36.
37.
38.

39.
40.

-5.

Secretary to the Judges (P.S.) to Principal Registrar (Vigilance)/(Judl.)/
(I.L.R. & Exam.), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,

Shri , Administrative Officer/ Incharge

— e o —— — —— —— — — — — — — —

high Court of M.P., Jabalpur,

Assistant Editor, I.LL.R. High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
Technical Assistant (Library) High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
The Secretary, State Bar Council, Madhya Pradcesh, Jabalpur,

Secretary, High Court Bar Association/lligh Court Scnior Advocates Bar
Association/High Court Senior Advocates Council, Jabalpur,

Secretary, Judges Association of Madhya Pradcsh, Rewa,
Asstt. Estt./Asstt. Estt. (SAT)/Leave, I1igh Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
For information and neccssary action.

\.r?":&

(SANJAY KUMAR SINGH)
REGISTRAR (ADMN.)
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Secretary to the Judges (P.S.) to Principal Registrar (Vigilance)/(Judl.)/ (1.L.R. &
Exam.), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,

Sami , Administrative Officer/ Incharge High
Court of M.P., Jabalpur,

Assistant Editor, 1.1..R. High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
Technical Assistant (Library), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
The Sccretary, State Bar Council, Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur,

Secretary, High Court Bar Association/High Court Senior Advocates Bar
Association/High Court Senior Advocates Council, Jabalpur,

Secretary, Judges Association of Madhya Pradesh, Rewa,
Asstt. Estt./Asstt. Estt. (SAT)/Leave, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,

For information and nccessary action.

(SANJAY KUMAR SINGH)
REGISTRAR (ADMN.)

L
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HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH, JABALPUR

/I NOTIFICATION/

No. B/SLHG /

1-7-3/2023 (Part-1)

Jabalpur, dated |&4/12/2023

[t is hereby notified that the following are the Vacation/Holidays of the Iligh
Court of Madhya Pradesh during the Year 2024,

Summer Vacation :-

Winter Vacation :-

Sr. Name of Holidays Dates as per Gregorian  Days of Week
No. Calendar

1.  New Year's Holiday 01.01.2024 Monday

2. Makar Sankranti 15.01.2024 Monday

3. Republic Day 26.01.2024 I'riday

4.  Basant Panchami 14.02.2024 Wedncesday

5.  Mahashivratri 08.03.2024 I'riday

6. Holi (Dhuredi) 25.03.2024 Monday

7.  Bhaidooj 26.03.2024 Tuesday
27.03.2024 Wednesday
28.03.2024 Thursday

Good Friday 29.03.2024 Friday

9.  Gudi Padwa/ Chaitichand 09.04.2024 Tucsday

10. Id-Ul-Fitar 11.04.2024 Thursday

11. Ramnavmi 17.04.2024 Wednesday

12. Buddh Purnima 23.05.2024 ‘Thursday

13. [d-Ul-Zuha 17.06.2024 Monday

14, Moharrum 17.07.2024 Wednesday

15. Independence Day 15.08.2024 Thursday

16. Raksha Bandhan 19.08.2024 Monday

17. Janmashtmi 27.08.2024 Tuesday

18. Ganesh Chaturthi 07.09.2024 Saturday

19. Id-milad un-Nabi 16.09.2024 Monday

I'rom 3" Junc 2024 to 28" June, 2024.
From 23" December 2024 to 31* December, 2024.



1. Dusschra dated

12.10.2024 falls

on Saturday and Dr.

by
-2.-

20. Gauandhi Jayanti/ 02.10.2024 Wednesday
Sarv Pitra Moksha Amavasya

21. Dussehra Holidays 07.10.2024 Monday
(12.10.2024 Dusschra) 08.10.2024 Tuesday

09.10.2024 Wednesday
10.10.2024 Thursday

(11.10.2024) (Mahaashtami/ Mahanavmi) 11.10.2024 Friday

22. Decpawali Holidays 28.10.2024 Monday
(28" October to 02™ November, 2024)
Dhanteras 29.10.2024 Tuesday
Chhoti Diwali 30.10.2024 Wednesday
Deepawali 31.10.2024 Thursday
Govardhan Pooja 01.11.2024 Friday
(Included in Deepawali holidays) 02.11.2024 Saturday

23. Gurunanak Jayanti 15.11.2024 Friday

24. Christmas Day 25.12.2024 Wednesday

Total : 35 Days
NOTES :-

Ambedkar

Jayanti/Baisakhi datcd 14.04.2024, Mahavcer Jayanti dated 21.04.2024 &
Bhaidooj dated 03.11.2024 falls on Sunday thercfore these holidays are not
declared separately.

. Saturdays falling on 13™ & 20" January, 10" I'cbruary, 9" & 16" March,

20" April, 11™ & 18" May, 8™ & 15" Junc, 13" July, 10" August, 14"
September, 12" & 19" October, 9" & 16" November, 14" & 21* December
will be closed Saturdays.

Saturdays falling on 6" & 27" January, 3 & 24" I'cbruary, 2™, 23" &

30" March, 6™ & 27 April, 4" & 25" May, 1% & 29" June, 6" & 27" July,

3" & 31" August, 28" September, 5" & 26™ October, 23" & 30™ November,
7" December will be Non Court working Saturdays. The Registry shall
remain open on these Saturdays.

. Saturdays falling on 17" February, 13" April, 20" July, 17" & 24" August

& 21" September will be working Saturdays of 1ligh Court.
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Registrar, Arbitration Tribunal,- Ground Floor, Vindhyachal Bhavan, Bhopal
(M.P.)

Susnesiden amtponsplid ladhoanet Bighie fiamsial LeammARidniorls! Nundie,
20Rferaridil ¥ Nesw Clatal SehfsINBRopal Paczmber, 2024 to 317 December,

13. 2 8ﬂalrman/chlslrar Industrial Court of M.P., M.G. Road, Bench Indore, Indore
(M.P.) 452007, . . .

6. Due to uncerlamly relatin ﬁ to Id-Ul-Fitar, Id-Ul-Zuha, Moharrum, [d-Milad

14. yFrngpal RegistamElighotious, ofd-Badengialndare nladorceMat Mirected by

15. HPrindipdl Regisumsctigh Court of M.P., Bench Gwalior, New High Court Building,
City Centre, Gwalior (M.P.)

16.  The Registrar Admn./Judl. 1, 1/D.ERY SRR T EHCS Whalinya
Pradesh, Jabalpur

17.  Registrar-cum-Secrctary, High Court Legal chélgs/(.‘ommiltcc & In-charge
Director, M.P. Arbitration Centre (1) & 1) { Lt

W

18.  Member Secretary S.C.M.S. | High ngﬁl@ﬁ@g@l@ ﬁ@g%ﬂ&b@dp‘tm',\v,\)

19.  OSD ---srmmmmemeeeeeee (All) , High Court b §ddhieARtaddshi abalpur, Bench
Indore/Gwalior,

Ead: Rlei strar-(Ministgrial)/Registrar-Cum- Pnncmg}ﬁwplg%c}g{yﬁ HHigh §30ur

id
22.
1.

23.
24,
25.
3.26.
4.27.
5.28.
6.29.
7.30.

3.

103.2'

StMadhva FEEN ]abalpur

Chlcf Systcm Analysl Court of M.P., Jabal for postmg the
T"Noﬁﬁ@&i‘l?na afs‘v%b'ﬁt (U yd H%"gh"cou.!ra pifnosattistive AHairs

anmcm deh achal Bhawan,

hopal,
P ystem Analyst, hA 1 rtof MP.. J
:,mor rmctpon troll ccrm vacjr'?lmcnt }[’l tra(f‘olgrcsos Arcraaﬁ Ws Bhopal, for

pu%%um*’% %‘(‘9‘&?«.%“?&5@@? %éqgh @}Hé@l&f Mg Jahalplisy please be given
“TIhE R gTsiar (M), -- High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,

AdheDepunnRepiddadiivg Pradesh. labalpupligh Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
PrSenjor SYistermt Anflgstions-Judge, .. High Court of M.P., Jabalpur/Gwalior,
Disibririar glighsGouroai.Nabalpasdnderc/ Gwalior,
DifbeAsdidtafitRedistiasaMycademy, AholishpligiGoluibding.p abgbatsur,
PrSeciethdndgthe Judges(S.) to Hon'ble Shri-Juslied.),

Distriet - elégl@.}lapou{}faﬁy Forlahalpubrincipal District & Scssmna Judgc
.The, Readcr to. HonMlé*Shri Justice _ . , High Court of

Mh%%éf‘ %%% M.P. State Legal Services Aulhonly, Jabalpur,
cRusretary torthe Judees (B$) iR seistranGisacrab HighiCourtf Mt Jahalnum
Bhopal, (M.P.),




